

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2164/2006

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH
With SLP(Crl.)No. 2203/2006

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The sole respondent in SLP(Crl.)No. 2164/2006 has appeared. He may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 to 7 in SLP(Crl.)No.2203/2006 have been served. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 have appeared and filed Vakalatnama. They do not intend to file any counter affidavit. Respondent No. 4 is reported to be dead. No steps have been taken. Appellant may take steps, if any.

List the matters on 9.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar